Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 731 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11	
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1667
4			
5	By: Representative Beck		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO A	AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING A PROPERTY OW	INER'S
9	BILL OF RIG	GHTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
10			
11		~	
12		Subtitle	
13	TO AME	END THE LAW CONCERNING A PROPERTY	
14	OWNER '	'S BILL OF RIGHTS.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
18			
19		nsas Code § 18-15-103(b)(6), concernin	
20		property before initiating a condemnat	ion proceeding,
21	is amended to read as f		
22		city shall make a <u>written</u> good faith o	-
23		ce property before initiating a condem	nation
24	proceeding;		
25			
26		nsas Code § 18-15-103(b)(11)(A), conce	-
27	-	's fees awarded to a property owner in	a condemnation
28	proceeding, is amended		
29		ccept as provided in subdivision (b)(1	
30		tion brought under the laws of this st	
31		d to an award of the property owner's	
32		y's fees incurred in preparing and con	-
33		on, including without limitation the c	
34	-	f the compensation ultimately awarded	
35		itten good faith offer required under	
36	(b)(6) of this section	initial assessment of the just compen	sation owed by



.

1	twenty	percent	(20%)	or	more	•		
2								
3								
4								
5						APPROVED:	03/28/2017	
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32								
33								
34								
35								
36								

2